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Question 03:

Please explain how the risk units were derived in the response to question 2 above.
Specifically, were they derived using the multi-attribute value framework? Please
explain.

Response to Question 03:
The risk units were calculated at circuit segment granularity, as requested, using the multi-attribute
value framework as explained in the WMP in Section 6.2.1.1, found on page 98.



